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 Class of 2024  RASP - Block 1
Student 

FN
Student LN Division Faculty Mentors Photo Project Title Email Block #

RASP 
Director

Sydney Bradshaw DPET Deborah Sturpe  

Missed Opportunities for Prescribing SGLT2 
Inhibitors Among a Population of Family 
Medicine Patients with Heart Failure at an 
Academic Teaching Practice 

sydney_bradshaw
@unc.edu Block 1 Dan Crona

Luke Burton PACE
Amanda Savage and 

Stephanie Kiser  

Rural Health and Underserved Population 
Education Emphasized in Schools of 
Pharmacy Across the United States

lpburton@ad.unc.
edu Block 1

Kathryn 
Morbitzer

Mikael Cooke DPET
Benyam Muluneh 

and Deborah Sturpe  

Optimizing Management Strategies for 
Corticosteroid-induced Hyperglycemia in B-
cell Lymphoma Patients Receiving 
Chemotherapy 

mikael33@live.un
c.edu Block 1

Julie 
Dumond

Shaleen Ghosh PACE Jacqui McLaughlin  

Implementation of Cultural Intelligence 
Education into Doctor of Pharmacy 
Curricula

shaleen_ghosh@u
nc.edu Block 1

Kathryn 
Morbitzer

Jessica Hudak PACE Mollie Scott  

Characterizing Western North Carolina 
Patients Served by Pharmacist-Initiated 
Hormonal Contraception

jessica_hudak@un
c.edu Block 1

Lesha 
Carpenter

Sara Jubas DPET Daniel Crona  

Association analyses of myeloablative 
busulfan PK and day +30 chimerism rates 
among allogeneic hematopoeitic stem cell 
transplant recipients

sara_jubas@unc.e
du Block 1 Bill Zamboni

Dahye Kim PACE Sachiko Ozawa  

A Qualitative study in HPV Vaccine 
Perception Regarding Cultural 
Backgrounds in Non-US-Born Asian 
Immigrants 

dahye.kim@unc.e
du Block 1

Mandy 
Seyerle
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Connor Kirkland DPET Adam Persky  

Studying the Transition from a Lecture 
Based to a Flipped Classroom Approach in 
the Pharmacotherapy Pathway

connor_kirkland@
unc.edu Block 1 Owen Fenton

Larisa Koyen DPOP Amanda Seyerle  

The Role of Genetics in Mediating 
Cardiovascular Outcomes Resulting from 
Hormonal Replacement Therapy lkoyen@unc.edu Block 1

Lesha 
Carpenter

Angela Lee DPET Amber Frick  

Pharmacy educational institution 
responses to current events affecting access 
to reproductive healthcare

angela_lee@unc.e
du Block 1 Owen Fenton

Anna McWatters DPET
Benyam Muluneh 

and Deborah Sturpe  

Optimizing Management Strategies for 
Corticosteroid-induced Hyperglycemia in 
Multiple Myeloma Patients Receiving 
Chemotherapy  

anna_mcwatters@
unc.edu Block 1

Julie 
Dumond

Emily Ong DPET Benyam Muluneh  

Implementation of a Patient-Reported 
Outcomes Registry: The Impact of Health-
Related Quality of Life and Associations 
with Adherence in Real-World Leukemia 
Patients  

emily_ong@unc.e
du Block 1 Bill Zamboni

Bhoomi Parikh DPOP Delesha Carpenter  
Evaluating Racial/Ethnic Disparity in Free 
Naloxone Access in North Carolina 

bhoomi_parikh@
unc.edu Block 1

Mandy 
Seyerle

Elizabeth Preston DPET
Benyam Muluneh 

and Carter Cao  
Adaptive Treatment Approaches in 
Malignant Hematology

epreston@ad.unc.
edu Block 1 Erin Heinzen
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Christina Sabu DPET Julie Dumond  

Overnight Stability of Bictegravir, Tenofovir 
Alafenamide, Emtricitabine, Dolutegravir, 
Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate, and 
Lamivudine in EDTA 

csabu@live.unc.e
du Block 1

Qisheng 
Zhang

Elizabeth Sottung PACE
Tamera Hughes and 

Stefanie Ferreri  
Community Pharmacy and Syringe Service 
Programs (SSPs): Systematic Review 

sottunel@ad.unc.
edu Block 1 Sachi Ozawa

Angela Su DPET Benyam Muluneh  

Evaluation of Patient assistance programs 
for oral anticancer agents used in the 
treatment of hematologic malignancies 

angelasu@email.u
nc.edu Block 1 Bill Zamboni

Tazche Turner PACE Kathryn Morbitzer  
The Evaluation of Business Training in 
PharmD Curriculum  

tazche@live.unc.e
du Block 1 Sachi Ozawa

Roxanna Vassighi DPET
Benyam Muluneh 

and Deborah Sturpe  

Optimizing Management Strategies for 
Corticosteroid-Induced Hyperglycemia in 
Acute Leukemia Patients Receiving 
Chemotherapy

roxanna_vassighi
@unc.edu Block 1

Julie 
Dumond

Jiacheng Yan DPOP Amanda Seyerle  
Evaluating Prostate Cancer Polygenic Risk 
Scores in Men with Type II Diabetes 

jiacheng_yan@un
c.edu Block 1

Lesha 
Carpenter

Yuki Yang PACE Sachiko Ozawa  

The Impact of Trust and Communication 
Preferences on HPV Vaccine Hesitancy 
among Asian Immigrants

yuki_yang@unc.e
du Block 1

Mandy 
Seyerle
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Enrolled BLOCK 1
Total 21
By Division
CBMC 0
DPMP 0
DPET 11
DPOP 3
PACE 7
Other 0
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Alexander An CBMC Kevin Frankowski  

Optimization of distinct PNC 
inhibitor scaffolds as next-
generation anti-cancer leads alexander_an@unc.edu Block 2 Qisheng Zhang

Eric Arrington PACE Wendy Cox  

An Exploration of Holistic 
Admissions Criteria as Predictors of 
Phrmacy Student Performance makana@email.unc.edu Block 2

Kathryn 
Morbitzer

Hannah Bruschi DPET Daniel Crona  

Elucidating the Downstream Effects 
of MPP8 Antagonism on Androgen 
Receptor and C-MYC Expression in 
Prostate Cancer rosalia4@ad.unc.edu Block 2 Owen Fenton

Meghan Corcoran CBMC Kevin Frankowski  

Evaluation of Dibenzazepine 
Analogues in Perinucleolar 
Compartment Inhibition as Selective 
Anti-metastasis Agents

meghan_corcoran@unc.
edu Block 2 Qisheng Zhang

Julia Du PACE Sachiko Ozawa  
Accessibility of Alprazolam through 
Online Pharmacies hdu6@unc.edu Block 2 Mandy Seyerle

Megan Earnhart PACE
Tamera Hughes and 

Stefanie Ferreri  

Assessing Facilitators and Barriers to 
Implementing Opioid Harm 
Reduction Services in Community 
Pharmacies 

megan_earnhart@unc.e
du Block 2 Julie Dumond

Yara Elmoazen PACE Kathryn Morbitzer  
Evaluation of PharmD student career 
trends and tracking

yara_elmoazen@unc.ed
u Block 2 Sachi Ozawa



RASP Students, Division, Faculty Mentors, Project Titles, and Project Types

File: RASP1_StudentRoster_5.16.23.xlsx Sheet: PHCY624_(Block 2) Page 2 of 4

Student FN Student LN Division Faculty Mentors Photo Project Title Email Block # RASP Director

Felopater 
(Felo) Faheem CBMC Qisheng Zhang  

Profiling lipid metabolism in 
microglia cells using lipidomics 
techniques

felopater_faheem@unc.
edu Block 2 Owen Fenton

Gaith Hajeh DPET Benyam Muluneh  

Prospective Evaluation of Patient 
Perceived Barriers to Adherence to 
Oral Chemotherapy ghajeh@unc.edu Block 2 Dan Crona

Elaine Kim DPET
Benyam Muluneh 

and Carter Cao  

Adaptive Treatment Approach in 
Malignant Hematology – Focusing on 
Lymphoid Malignancies soelaine@email.unc.edu Block 2 Erin Heinzen

Mayur Krishna PACE Stephen Eckel  

Developing a tool to determine 
when to place a medication on 
formulary 

mayur_krishna@unc.ed
u Block 2 Sachi Ozawa

Daniela Lopez PACE Mollie Scott  

Assessing the Accessibility of 
Emergency Contraception at Local 
Pharmacies in Underserved 
Communities of North Carolina 

daniela_lopezbarreto@u
nc.edu Block 2

Lesha 
Carpenter

Lindsey Mahn PACE
Laura Chargualaf 

and Mary Chandran  

Impact of an Intern-Led Antiviral 
Stewardship Program for 
Cytomegalovirus Management in 
Solid Organ Transplant Recipients lindsey_mahn@unc.edu Block 2 Qisheng Zhang

Alina McCue DPET  Deborah Sturpe  

SGLT2 Inhibitors: Missed Prescribing 
Opportunities Among Chronic 
Kidney Disease Patients alina11@ad.unc.edu Block 2 Dan Crona
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Margaux Meilhac DPET Julie Dumond  

Overnight Stability of Dolutegravir, 
Bictegravir, Tenofovir Alafenamide, 
and Tenofovir Concentrations in 
EDTA and HeparinTubes mmeilhac@unc.edu Block 2 Erin Heinzen

Juliet Nowak PACE
Tamera Hughes and 

Stefanie Ferreri  

The Impact of Pharmacists on 
Medication-Assisted Treatment in 
Pregnant Patients with OUD  jnowak@unc.edu Block 2 Sachi Ozawa

Emilia Pieta DPET Julie Dumond  

The Impact of Dried Blood Spot 
Color on Tenofovir Diphosphate and 
Emtricitabine Triphosphate 
Concentrations in HIV PrEP  emilia_pieta@unc.edu Block 2 Erin Heinzen

Melissa Roverse DPET Benyam Muluneh  

Characterizing the Role of Patient 
Assistance Programs in Patients with 
Hematological Malignancies Taking 
OAAs mroverse@unc.edu Block 2 Bill Zamboni

Emma Smits PACE
Suzie Harris and 
Jackie Zeeman  

Identifying Factors That Influence 
Wellbeing in Postdoctoral Fellows at 
Pharmacy Programs emma_smits@unc.edu Block 2

Kathryn 
Morbitzer

Victoria 
"Claire" Stevens PACE Kim Sanders  

Exploring Interprofessional 
Collaboration Opportunities 
Between Pharmacists and Oral 
Health Care Providers in Outpatient 
Settings 

victoria_stevens@unc.e
du Block 2

Kathryn 
Morbitzer

Gautham Venkatesh PACE Sachiko Ozawa  
Accessibility of Zolpidem through 
Online Pharmacies

gautham_venkatesh@un
c.edu Block 2 Mandy Seyerle



RASP Students, Division, Faculty Mentors, Project Titles, and Project Types

File: RASP1_StudentRoster_5.16.23.xlsx Sheet: PHCY624_(Block 2) Page 4 of 4

Student FN Student LN Division Faculty Mentors Photo Project Title Email Block # RASP Director

Enrolled BLOCK 2
Total 21
By Division
CBMC 3
DPMP 0
DPET 7
DPOP 0
PACE 11
Other 0
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